

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14107/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2007 in CM No. 9399/2006  
in FAO No. 457/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BWL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and with prayer for interim relief )

Date: 23/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharad Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D.K. Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Malhotra, Adv.

for M/S. O.P. Khaitan &amp; Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

M/s. O.P. Khaitan &amp; Co., Advocates accept notice for the respondent.

Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any,  
may be filed within two weeks thereafter. Put up after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order is stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master