

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14107/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2007 in CM No. 9399/2006  
in FAO(OS) No. 457/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BWL LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) MR. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sharat Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Kanwar Faisal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K. Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Kohli, Adv.

for M/S. O.P. Khaitan &amp; Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The operation of the impugned order, which is an interim order, passed  
in the pending appeal has been stayed by this Court.In the facts and circumstances of the case, interim order dated  
23.08.2007 passed by this Court is made absolute and shall remain in operation  
till the hearing of appeal before the High Court. The High Court is requested to  
expedite the hearing of the appeal. With these observations, the special leave  
petition is disposed of.(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master